Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:

Procurement of Office items.

Government Order No. 06 -JK(TR) of 2023 Dated: 16 -01-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the designation of Mr. Paramvir Singh, Additional Secretary, Technical (Lead Agency), Secretariat of Road Safety Council, J&K as Buyer for placing the order on Gem Portal for procurement of office/stationary items in respect of Secretariat of Road Safety Council, J&K.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(G Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS Secretary to Government

Secretary to Government Transport Department

Dated: 16-01-2023

No. TRPT-ADMOMISC/5/2021-02 Copy to the:-

- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 3. Director Finance, Transport Department.
- 4. Concerned officer.
- 5. Additional Secretary to Government, Transport Department.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

7. Govt. order/Stock file.

(Manik Singh Rathore)

Under Secretary to Government Transport Department